

# LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO: Greater Lafourche Port Commission  
16829 East Main  
Galliano, LA 70354

(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: Greater Lafourche Port Commission  
State Project No. H.012775 (321) Port Improvements  
Northern Expansion Phase II, Slip C, Phase III  
Bulkhead (Phase I of SPN H.012775)

(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: Picciola & Associates, Inc., 115 Picciola Parkway, Cut Off, LA 70345 and dated: June 2017.

(Owner to provide name of entity preparing bidding documents.)

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following **ADDENDA:** (Enter the number the Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging) 1,2

**TOTAL BASE BID:** For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid" \* but not alternates) the sum of:

TEN MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY THREE THOUSAND <sup>0641 HUNDRED SEVENTEEN  $\frac{80}{100}$</sup>  Dollars (\$ 10,883,817.<sup>80</sup>)

**ALTERNATES:** For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated as alternates in the unit price description.

**Alternate No. 1** (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$ N/A)

**Alternate No. 2** (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$ N/A)

**Alternate No. 3** (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$ N/A)

**NAME OF BIDDER:** JB James Construction, LLC

**ADDRESS OF BIDDER:** 1881 Wooddale Blvd

Baton Rouge, La 70806

**LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER:** 39462

**NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:** Jeffrey James

**TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:** Member/Manager

**SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER \*\*:** 

**DATE:** July 26, 2017

\* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

\*\* If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(B)5.

**BID SECURITY** in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

# LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

## UNIT PRICE FORM

**TO:** Greater Lafourche Port Commission  
16829 East Main  
Galliano, LA 70354  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
*(Owner to provide name and address of owner)*

**BID FOR:** Greater Lafourche Port Commission  
State Project No. H.012775 (321) Port Improvements  
Northern Expansion Phase II, Slip C, Phase III  
Bulkhead (Phase I of SPN H.012775)  
*(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)*

**UNIT PRICES:** This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT</u>			
DESCRIPTION:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
203-05-00100	1 LUMP SUM	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>GEOTEXTILE FABRIC</u>			
DESCRIPTION:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
203-08-00100	17,986 SQUARE YARD	\$1.00	\$17,986.00
<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE (NET SECTION)</u>			
DESCRIPTION:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
401-01-00100	5,851 CUBIC YARD	\$84.00	\$491,484.00
<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>STORM DRAIN PIPE (24" RCP, CLASS V)</u>			
DESCRIPTION:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
701-03-01040	352 LINEAR FOOT	\$195.00	\$68,640.00
<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>RIPRAP (2 LB) (NET SECTION)</u>			
DESCRIPTION:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
711-02-00100	1,934 CUBIC YARD	\$88.00	\$170,192.00
<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>BEDDING MATERIAL (STONE)</u>			
DESCRIPTION:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
726-01-00100	521 CUBIC YARD	\$110.00	\$57,310.00
<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>MOBILIZATION</u>			
DESCRIPTION:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
727-01-00100	1 LUMP SUM	\$465,000.00	\$465,000.00
<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT</u>			
DESCRIPTION:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
740-01-00100	1 LUMP SUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00

# LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

## UNIT PRICE FORM

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	STEEL SHEET PILE WALL			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
803-03-00100	117,665	SQUARE FOOT	\$28.50	\$3,353,452.50	

  

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	PRECAST CONCRETE PILES (12")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
804-01-00100	64,220	LINEAR FOOT	\$26.20	\$1,682,564.00	

  

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	STEEL PILES (24" PIPE) (MOORING BITS)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
804-03-02120	2,310	LINEAR FOOT	\$131.00	\$302,610.00	

  

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	PRECAST CONCRETE TEST PILES (12")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
804-05-00100	2	EACH	\$122,500.00	\$245,000.00	

  

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	CLASS AA (M) CONCRETE			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
805-04-00100	1,490	CUBIC YARD	\$469.00	\$698,810.00	

  

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	CLASS R CONCRETE (PIPE BUMPER)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
805-06-00100	57	CUBIC YARD	\$735.00	\$41,895.00	

  

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	DEFORMED REINFORCING STEEL			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
806-01-00100	119,285	POUND	\$1.50	\$178,927.50	

  

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	STRUCTURAL METAL WORK (TIE-RODS, PIPE BUMPER, SADDLES, PLATES, ETC.)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
807-08-00100	1	LUMP SUM	\$1,025,300.00	\$1,025,300.00	

  

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	TREATED TIMBER (COASTAL TREATMENT)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
812-01-00200	13.38	MFBM	\$10,160.00	\$135,940.80	

  

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	LIGHTWEIGHT AGGREGATE (NET SECTION)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
S-001	19,171	CUBIC YARD	\$86.00	\$1,648,706.00	

Word for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner. All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.